The first 1973 amendment substituted “eighty 1975, deleted “during not more than 400 weeks 
dollars ($80.00) for “fifty-six dollars ($56.00) from the date of the injury, provided that the 
in the first and third paragraphs and substituted total amount of compensation paid shall not 
“thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars exceed thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($32,500)” “twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) | ($32,500)” at the end of the first paragraph and 
at the end of the first paragraph and in three rewrote the second paragraph. Section 8 of the 
places in the second paragraph. Section 9 of the amendatory act provides that the act shall only

[...]

(20) The weekly compensation payments referred to this section shall all 
be subject to the same limitations as to maximum and minimum as set 
out in G.S. 97-29. 

(21) In case of serious facial or head disfigurement, the Industrial 
Commission shall award prope: and equitable compensation not to 
exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). In case of 
enucleation where an artificial eye cannot be fitted and used, the 
Industrial Commission may award compensation as for serious facial 
disfigurement. 

(22) In case of serious bodily disfigurement for which no compensation is 
payable under any other subdivision of this section, but excluding the

[...]

disfigurement resulting from permanent loss or permanent partial loss 
of use of any member of the body for which compensation is fixed in 
the schedule contained in this section, the Industrial Commission may 
award proper and equitable compensation not to exceed seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

(23) 

(24) 

For the total loss of use of the back, sixty-six and two-thirds percent 
(667/,%) of the average weekly wages during 300 weeks. The 
compensation for partial loss of use of the back shall be such proportion 
of the periods of pees!